OVERVIEW:

= Oppressive heat and humidity continues Friday with heat indices
topping out at 95-100°F mainly across CT, RI, and southeast MA.

TIMING = Friday
e = Heat indices as high as 95-100°F
= Heat Advisory in effect from || AM to 7 PM Friday for RI,
NWS ALERTS
southeast MA, and northern CT.
appirioNaL | * Conditions improve slightly Friday but heat index values are still

INFORMATION

expected to reach the mid and upper 90s across southern areas.

* Much cooler &
less humid this

POST-EVENT weekend with

ouTLooK highs in the
60s/70s & dew
points 55-60
Saturday.

::é:mc =6 am Friday

Maximum Heat Index
Forecast

8/27 | 8/28 | 8/29

Boston
Brockton
Cambridge
Hartford
Lowell

New Bedford
Providence
Quincy
Springfield
Worcester

* Table values in °F

Fri

97

97

Sat

73
73
73
75
71
74
74
71
75
74

Sun

Maximum

76
76
76
77
76
76
76
76
78
75
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